KIPPSsMA

PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOLS

KIPP Academy Massachusetts

KIPP MA Board of Trustees Meeting

Published on October 20, 2025 at 3:10 PM EDT

Date and Time
Thursday October 23, 2025 at 9:00 AM EDT

Location
https://kippma-org.zoom.us/j/84067673350

Link to folder with documents for this meeting

For additional information, please contact Kate Kiley at kkiley@kippma.org or 781-824-0998.

Agenda
Purpose Presenter
. Opening Items
A. Call the Meeting to Order Stephanie Pierre-
Louis
B. Record Attendance Stephanie Pierre-
Louis

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Time

9:00 AM

Tm

Tm

10of2


https://kippma-org.zoom.us/j/84067673350
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1l9pZEP_JK6JsoSWoLubvcJK0AsZ51zBf?usp=drive_link
mailto:kkiley@kippma.org

C. Updates + Celebrations

D. Review Agenda

Consent Agenda + Items for Voting

A. Vote: Board Meeting Minutes

B. Vote: New Board Member

C. Vote: Audit & Finance Update

D. Vote: ED Bonus

E. Break

KIPP Massachusetts Focused State of the Union

A. MCAS Deep Dive

Essential Question Dashboard and Discussion

A. Essential Question Dashboard

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Approve
Minutes

Vote

Vote

Vote

Discuss

FYI

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Rhonda - Nikki
Barnes

Rhonda - Nikki
Barnes

Stephanie Pierre-
Louis

Stephanie Pierre-
Louis

Stephanie Pierre-
Louis

Emily DoBell

Stephanie Pierre-
Louis

Time

9:10 AM

5m

40 m

15 m

10m

10:25 AM

50m

11:15 AM

40 m

11:55 AM

5m

20f2



