

# KIPP Academy Massachusetts

# **KIPP MA Board of Trustees Meeting**

Published on October 20, 2025 at 3:10 PM EDT

# **Date and Time**

Thursday October 23, 2025 at 9:00 AM EDT

#### Location

https://kippma-org.zoom.us/j/84067673350

# Link to folder with documents for this meeting

For additional information, please contact Kate Kiley at kkiley@kippma.org or 781-824-0998.

### **Agenda**

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. C	Opening Items			9:00 AM
A	A. Call the Meeting to Order		Stephanie Pierre- Louis	1 m
Е	3. Record Attendance		Stephanie Pierre- Louis	1 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
	C.	Updates + Celebrations		Rhonda - Nikki Barnes	5 m
	D.	Review Agenda		Rhonda - Nikki Barnes	3 m
II.	Co	nsent Agenda + Items for Voting			9:10 AM
	A.	Vote: Board Meeting Minutes	Approve Minutes	Stephanie Pierre- Louis	5 m
	B.	Vote: New Board Member	Vote	Stephanie Pierre- Louis	5 m
	C.	Vote: Audit & Finance Update	Vote		40 m
	D.	Vote: ED Bonus	Vote	Stephanie Pierre- Louis	15 m
	E.	Break			10 m
III.	KIF	PP Massachusetts Focused State of the Union			10:25 AM
	A.	MCAS Deep Dive	Discuss	Emily DoBell	50 m
IV.	Ess	sential Question Dashboard and Discussion			11:15 AM
	A.	Essential Question Dashboard			40 m
V.	Clo	osing Items			11:55 AM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	FYI	Stephanie Pierre- Louis	5 m